
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Monday 1 July Thru Wednesday 31 July 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                                   Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                                       0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                                       0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                                       4      4     0.02 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                                                                     29     33     0.13 
[16K-20K)     ‚******                                                                                                                               141    174     0.63 
[20K-24K)     ‚**********************                                                                                                               483    657     2.17 
[24K-28K)     ‚*************************************************                                                                                   1087   1744     4.88 
[28K-32K)     ‚*******************************************************************************************                                         2033   3777     9.12 
[32K-36K)     ‚**********************************************************************************************************************************  2903   6680    13.02 
[36K-40K)     ‚***************************************************************************************                                             1934   8614     8.67 
[40K-44K)     ‚*****************************************************                                                                               1189   9803     5.33 
[44K-48K)     ‚************************************************                                                                                    1065  10868     4.78 
[48K-52K)     ‚*********************************************                                                                                       1006  11874     4.51 
[52K-56K)     ‚***************************************************                                                                                 1138  13012     5.10 
[56K-60K)     ‚*********************************************************                                                                           1282  14294     5.75 
[60K-64K)     ‚***************************************************************                                                                     1401  15695     6.28 
[64K-68K)     ‚***************************************************************                                                                     1402  17097     6.29 
[68K-72K)     ‚***************************************************************                                                                     1410  18507     6.32 
[72K-76K)     ‚********************************************************                                                                            1240  19747     5.56 
[76K-80K)     ‚************************************************                                                                                    1080  20827     4.84 
[80K-84K)     ‚*****************************                                                                                                        656  21483     2.94 
[84K-88K)     ‚********************                                                                                                                 448  21931     2.01 
[88K-92K)     ‚*********                                                                                                                            203  22134     0.91 
[92K-96K)     ‚****                                                                                                                                  81  22215     0.36 
[96K-100K)    ‚**                                                                                                                                    43  22258     0.19 
[100K-105K)   ‚*                                                                                                                                     17  22275     0.08 
>= 105K       ‚*                                                                                                                                     21  22296     0.09 
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